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Cutler-Orosi Joint Unified School District
12623 Avenue 416  •  Orosi, CA 93647

Website: www.cojusd.org
559/528-4763   •  fax 559/528-3132  
Grades K-12/Adult  •  ADA 3,932

Yolanda Valdez, Superintendent (yovaldez@cojusd.org)...................................... 528-4763, ext. 1102 
Micaela Macareno, Executive Assistant to the Superintendent 
(mmacareno@cojusd.org)......................................................................................528-4763, ext. 1101
Jayboy Camaquin, Administrator of Instructional Programs
(jacamaquin@cojusd.org) .............................................................................................. 528-4763 ext. 8108
Lisa Castillo, Director of College and Career Readiness 
(lmcastillo@cojusd.org) …………………………………………………………..... 528-4731, ext. 7021
Leanne Cerda, Administrator of Early Childhood Education
(lecerda@cojusd.org) .................................................................................................... 528-4763, ext. 1406
Faith Coleman, Chief Financial Officer (fcoleman@cojusd.org) ............................528-4763, ext. 1208
Laura Gonzalez, Director of Grants and Program Development 
(lauragonzalez@cojusd.org) ……………………………………………….……...... 528-6949 ext. 1316
Linda Montemayor, Administrator of Mental Health Services
(limontemayor@cojusd.org) ......................................................................................... 528-4763, ext. 1305
Ray Quintana, Director of Technology (rquintana@cojusd.org) .............................528-4763, ext. 1668
Antonio Quintanilla, Director of Special Education 
(anquintanilla@cojusd.org) .......................................................................................... 528-4763, ext. 1309
Veronica Raigoza, Administrator of Dual Immersion and Biliteracy
(veraigoza@cojusd.org) ................................................................................................. 528-4763 ext. 1314
Angela Ruiz-Alvarez, Before and After School Programs Manager
(anruiz-alvarez@cojusd.org) .......................................................................................... 528-4731 ext. 7022
Jody Rush, Director of Food and Nutrition Services (jorush@cojusd.org) .............528-4763, ext. 1013 
Raffi Soghomonian, Director, Maintenance, Operations and Transportation
(rksoghomonian@cojusd.org) ......................................................................................528-4763, ext. 1204
Shevonne Swanson, Assistant Superintendent, Educational Services
(shswanson@cojusd.org) .............................................................................................. 528-4763, ext. 1313
Sunsie Tumacder, Director of Student Services and Categorical Programs
(stumacader@cojusd.org) ............................................................................................. 528-4763, ext. 1407
Brian Zimmerman, Ed.D., Assistant Superintendent, Administrative Services
(brianzimmerman@cojusd.org) ...................................................................................528-4763, ext. 1207
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Board of Trustees
Sandra Williams (Area 3)...................................................................................................... President
Delia Martinez (Area 3)................................................................................................ Vice President
Joni Jordan (Area 4)....................................................................................................................Clerk 
Mary Helen Espino (Area 2).................................................................................................. Member
Javier Quevedo (Area 2)......................................................................................................... Member
Marisol Rubalcaba (Area 1).................................................................................................... Member
Margie Salazar (Area 1).......................................................................................................... Member

Trustee Meeting Date: second Thursday of the month unless otherwise announced

Elementary and Middle Schools
Mailing address for all Cutler-Orosi Schools is: 12623 Avenue 416, Orosi, CA 93647
 
Cutler Elementary School, K-5, 40532 Road 128, Cutler 93615
Diana Vides, Ed.D., Principal (divides@cojusd.org)
Adriana Ortega, Secretary (adortega@cojusd.org)................................................................. 528-6931
El Monte Middle School, 6-8, 42111 Road 128, Orosi 93647
Larissa Goosev, Ed.D., Principal (largoosev@cojusd.org)
Julia Covarrubias, Secretary (jcovarrubias@cojusd.org).........................................................528-3017
Golden Valley Elementary School, K-5, 41465 Road 127, Orosi 93647
Melissa Delgadillo, Principal (mdelgadillo@cojusd.org)
Rosa Vital, Secretary (rmvital@cojusd.org)........................................................................... 528-9004
Palm Elementary School, K-5, 12915 Avenue 419, Orosi 93647
Yovana Castillo, Principal (yocastillo@cojusd.org) 
Josefa Flores, Secretary (jflores@cojusd.org)...........................................................................528-4751

Adult, Community Day, and High Schools
Mailing address for all Cutler-Orosi Schools is: 12623 Avenue 416, Orosi, CA 93647 

Community Day School, 41815 Road 128, Orosi 93647
Victoria Guzman, Alternative Education Administrator (viguzman@cojusd.org) 
Monique Romero, Secretary (moromero@cojusd.org)........................................................... 528-4703
Cutler-Orosi Adult School, 40802 Road 128, Orosi 93647
Victoria Guzman, Alternative Education Administrator (viguzman@cojusd.org) 
Dee Echavarria, Clerk (deee@cojusd.org)............................................................................. 528-6949
Cutler-Orosi Family Education Center, 40802 Road 128, Orosi 93647
Maritza Gonzalez, Program Manager (magonzalez@cojusd.org)
Amanda Gonzalez, Clerk (amgonzalez@cojusd.org)..............................................................528-1790
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Esperanza High School (ind. study), 9-12, 41815 Road 128, Orosi 93647
Victoria Guzman, Alternative Education Administrator (viguzman@cojusd.org)
Monique Romero, Secretary (moromero@cojusd.org)........................................................... 528-4703
Lovell Continuation High School, 11-12, 12724 Avenue 392, Cutler 93615
Victoria Guzman, Alternative Education Administrator (viguzman@cojusd.org)
Monique Romero, Secretary (moromero@cojusd.org)........................................................... 528-4703
Orosi High School, 9-12, 41815 Road 128, Orosi 93647
Marlena Celaya, Principal (mcelaya@cojusd.org)
Valeria Quevedo, Secretary (valquevedo@cojusd.org)........................................................... 528-4731

 


